
GCCFV CAT SHOW  

Foster Agricultural Show 
Saturday 28th February 2026 

Judges: 
Ring 1 – Troy Willems (FCCV) 

Ring 2 – Margaret Steed (GCCFV) 
Companions Ring 1 – Gayle McPhee (GCCFV) 

Companions Ring 2 – Christian Nimmervoll (GCCFV)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
        
     
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

SUPREME RING 1 
9 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF AOE, GOLD PN 

TRAZARRA I AM BLUE (HONS) Blue Bi Colour 

Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC1071A(s), 
DOB: 18/02/2024  S: ACF National Show Ch & ACF 

Diamond AoE & CCCA National Champion & CCCA Gd Ch & 

Platinum Champion Trazarra Here I Am (Hons), D: Gd Ch 

Jedaro Memories Of Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

SUPREME RING 2 
25 - Anita Nichols’s  CELESTA BLUE 

SVETLANA Blue Russian, Sex: Female,  

Rego: 25GC3310A, DOB: 12/04/2025  S: 
Obanya Silver Vadim, D: Dbl Gd Ch Obanya Silver 

Mynka,  B: Anita Nichols 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Best Exhibits 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Longhair 

9 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF AOE, GOLD PN TRAZARRA I AM 

BLUE (HONS) Blue Bi Colour Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  
Rego: 24GC1071A(s), DOB: 18/02/2024  S: ACF National Show Ch 

& ACF Diamond AoE & CCCA National Champion & CCCA Gd Ch & 

Platinum Champion Trazarra Here I Am (Hons), D: Gd Ch Jedaro 

Memories Of Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

3 - Jaime Mcdonald’s GRAND CHAMPION SILVERPAWZ 

MR WORLDWIDE Red Classic Tabby And White Maine Coon, 

Sex: Male,  Rego: 25GC1047A(s), DOB: 04/01/2025  S: Sweet Of 

Dragoness*Pl (Imp Pl), D: ACF AoE & Dbl Gd Ch Shezvan Love Is 

Patient,  B: Jaime Mcdonald 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shorthair 

24 - Lyn Whaley’s ACF AOE & GOLD CH CHIZZELLE SASHA 

FIERCE Chocolate Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

23GC3091C(s), DOB: 01/09/2023  S: Kittykatz Legend Of Excalibur, 
D: Kittykatz But I Am A Good Girl,  B: Lyn Whaley 

25 - Anita Nichols’s  CELESTA BLUE SVETLANA Blue 

Russian, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3310A, DOB: 12/04/2025  S: 
Obanya Silver Vadim, D: Dbl Gd Ch Obanya Silver Mynka,  B: Anita 

Nichols 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACF Award 
11 - Joanna  Forster’s  MARVELCATS CHELSEY LEE 

Brown Spotted Bengal, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3323A, DOB: 
01/06/2025  S: Gold Ch Arrowfields Marvels Archer, D: Marvelcats 

Lilly The Leopard,  B: Joanna  Forster 



Longhair Kitten 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

1 - Emma Slegers’s  VANITYDOLL DOVE Blue Bicolour 

Ragdoll, Sex: Female Kitten,  Rego: 26GC1200A, DOB: 08/10/2025  

S: Pl * Angel Calls Collin Imp Pl, D: Vanitydoll Halo,  B: Emma Slegers  

1 - Emma Slegers’s  VANITYDOLL DOVE Blue Bicolour 

Ragdoll, Sex: Female Kitten,  Rego: 26GC1200A, DOB: 

08/10/2025  S: Pl * Angel Calls Collin Imp Pl, D: Vanitydoll Halo,  B: 

Emma Slegers  

Longhair Adult 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

2 - Veronica Newman’s  MATTAKY PRINCE CHARMING Blue 

Point Birman, Sex: Male,  Rego: 137W25GC25, DOB: 23/12/2024  
S: Ruby Gd Ch Mayatiki Prince Kimono, D: Mattaky Demmies Wish,  B: 

Patricia Barr 

3 - Jaime Mcdonald’s GRAND CHAMPION SILVERPAWZ MR 

WORLDWIDE Red Classic Tabby And White Maine Coon, Sex: 

Male,  Rego: 25GC1047A(s), DOB: 04/01/2025  S: Sweet Of 

Dragoness*Pl (Imp Pl), D: ACF AoE & Dbl Gd Ch Shezvan Love Is 

Patient,  B: Jaime Mcdonald  

2nd 

3 - Jaime Mcdonald’s GRAND CHAMPION SILVERPAWZ MR 

WORLDWIDE Red Classic Tabby And White Maine Coon, Sex: 

Male,  Rego: 25GC1047A(s), DOB: 04/01/2025  S: Sweet Of 

Dragoness*Pl (Imp Pl), D: ACF AoE & Dbl Gd Ch Shezvan Love Is Patient,  

B: Jaime Mcdonald  

2 - Veronica Newman’s  MATTAKY PRINCE CHARMING 
Blue Point Birman, Sex: Male,  Rego: 137W25GC25, DOB: 

23/12/2024  S: Ruby Gd Ch Mayatiki Prince Kimono, D: Mattaky 

Demmies Wish,  B: Patricia Barr 

Longhair Desexed 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

9 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF AOE, GOLD PN TRAZARRA I AM 

BLUE (HONS) Blue Bi Colour Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 

24GC1071A(s), DOB: 18/02/2024  S: ACF National Show Ch & ACF 

Diamond AoE & CCCA National Champion & CCCA Gd Ch & Platinum 

Champion Trazarra Here I Am (Hons), D: Gd Ch Jedaro Memories Of 

Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

4 - Debra Pope’s GRAND PREMIER NEUTER COOLCOONS 

STORM Black Smoke & White Maine Coon, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: CN25/011447(s)GC25, DOB: 13/11/2024  S: 

Coonmagic Charlie Chaplin, D: Topend Daisy,  B: Fiona Cooper & 

Mj Bailey 

2nd 

10 - Mark and Gayle Mcphee’s GOLD PN  (HONS) PRIDESHILL 

ZELINSKI Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) Siberian, Sex: Male 

Desexed,  Rego: QFA23/114295(s)GC23, DOB: 10/01/2023  S: 

Champion No*Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Nor), D: Rusik Leelo(Imp Uk),  B: 

Barbara Gallagher 

7 - Christian Nimmervoll’s DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NUTER 

FORELSKET STOP N STARE Black Silver Mackeral Tabby & 

White Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 
V29952GC24(s), DOB: 28/08/2024  S: Diamond Forest *Pl Peter, 

D: Forelsket Nava Royk,  B: Nicole Davies 

3rd 

7 - Christian Nimmervoll’s DOUBLE GRAND PREMIER NUTER 

FORELSKET STOP N STARE Black Silver Mackeral Tabby & White 

Norwegian Forest Cat, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: V29952GC24(s), 
DOB: 28/08/2024  S: Diamond Forest *Pl Peter, D: Forelsket Nava Royk,  

B: Nicole Davies 

10 - Mark and Gayle Mcphee’s GOLD PN  (HONS) 

PRIDESHILL ZELINSKI Agouti (Black Classic Tabby) Siberian, 

Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: QFA23/114295(s)GC23, DOB: 

10/01/2023  S: Champion No*Grensedalen Quinn (Imp Nor), D: 

Rusik Leelo(Imp Uk),  B: Barbara Gallagher 

4th 

4 - Debra Pope’s GRAND PREMIER NEUTER COOLCOONS 

STORM Black Smoke & White Maine Coon, Sex: Male Desexed,  

Rego: CN25/011447(s)GC25, DOB: 13/11/2024  S: Coonmagic Charlie 

Chaplin, D: Topend Daisy,  B: Fiona Cooper & Mj Bailey 

9 - Wendy Mieglitz’s ACF AOE, GOLD PN TRAZARRA I AM 

BLUE (HONS) Blue Bi Colour Persian, Sex: Male Desexed,  

Rego: 24GC1071A(s), DOB: 18/02/2024  S: ACF National Show 

Ch & ACF Diamond AoE & CCCA National Champion & CCCA Gd Ch & 

Platinum Champion Trazarra Here I Am (Hons), D: Gd Ch Jedaro 

Memories Of Tomorrow,  B: Wendy Mieglitz 

 

 

 

 

 



Shorthair Kitten 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

11 - Joanna  Forster’s  MARVELCATS CHELSEY LEE Brown 

Spotted Bengal, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3323A, DOB: 
01/06/2025  S: Gold Ch Arrowfields Marvels Archer, D: Marvelcats Lilly 

The Leopard,  B: Joanna  Forster 

11 - Joanna  Forster’s  MARVELCATS CHELSEY LEE Brown 

Spotted Bengal, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3323A, DOB: 
01/06/2025  S: Gold Ch Arrowfields Marvels Archer, D: Marvelcats Lilly 

The Leopard,  B: Joanna  Forster 

2nd 

17 - Gay Hubbard’s  CHIZZELLE PRINCE OF DARKNESS 
Chocolate Ticked Tabby Burmese, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 

25GC3324B(s), DOB: 18/06/2025  S: Ch Chizzelle Ziggy Stardust, D: 
Chizzelle Marilyns Manson,  B: Lyn Whaley 

18 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE PEARL JAMMIN Chocolate 

Ticked Tabby Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3324A(s), DOB: 
18/06/2025  S: Ch Chizzelle Ziggy Stardust, D: Chizzelle Marilyns 

Manson,  B: Lyn Whaley 

3rd 

12 - Donna Francis’s  SHALIDA MATEO Blue British Longhair, 

Sex: Male,  Rego: Pending, DOB: 12/11/2025  S: Ancats Gold Db Gd 

Ch Shalida Lord Sebastian, D: Ancats Ch Mi Amor Oops A Daisy,  B: 
Donna Francis 

17 - Gay Hubbard’s  CHIZZELLE PRINCE OF DARKNESS 
Chocolate Ticked Tabby Burmese, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 

25GC3324B(s), DOB: 18/06/2025  S: Ch Chizzelle Ziggy Stardust, D: 
Chizzelle Marilyns Manson,  B: Lyn Whaley 

4th 

18 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE PEARL JAMMIN Chocolate 

Ticked Tabby Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3324A(s), DOB: 
18/06/2025  S: Ch Chizzelle Ziggy Stardust, D: Chizzelle Marilyns 

Manson,  B: Lyn Whaley 

14 - Donna Francis’s  SHALIDA DIMITY Blue Tortie British 

Longhair, Sex: Female,  Rego: Pending, DOB: 12/11/2025  S: 
Ancats Gold Db Gd Ch Shalida Lord Sebastian, D: Ancats Ch Mi Amor Oops 

A Daisy,  B: Donna Francis 

Shorthair Adult 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

24 - Lyn Whaley’s ACF AOE & GOLD CH CHIZZELLE 

SASHA FIERCE Chocolate Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

23GC3091C(s), DOB: 01/09/2023  S: Kittykatz Legend Of 

Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I Am A Good Girl,  B: Lyn Whaley 

25 - Anita Nichols’s  CELESTA BLUE SVETLANA Blue Russian, Sex: 

Female,  Rego: 25GC3310A, DOB: 12/04/2025  S: Obanya Silver Vadim, 
D: Dbl Gd Ch Obanya Silver Mynka,  B: Anita Nichols 

2nd 

23 - Lyn Whaley’s GRAND CH CHIZZELLE ZIGGY 

STARDUST Chocolate Burmese, Sex: Male,  Rego: 
24GC3153C, DOB: 10/03/2024  S: Gold Ch Kittykatz Master Of 

Illusions, D: Chizzelle Cute As Kandy,  B: Lyn Whaley 

24 - Lyn Whaley’s ACF AOE & GOLD CH CHIZZELLE SASHA FIERCE 
Chocolate Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 23GC3091C(s), DOB: 

01/09/2023  S: Kittykatz Legend Of Excalibur, D: Kittykatz But I Am A Good 

Girl,  B: Lyn Whaley 

3rd 

22 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE ALICE IN CHAINS 
Chocolate Ticked Tabby Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

25GC3254B(s), DOB: 01/12/2024  S: Gdch Siratsa My Casanova 

Prince, D: Chizzelle Marilyns Manson,  B: Lyn Whaley 

19 - Joanna  Forster’s GOLD CH ARROWFIELD MARVELS ARCHER 
Brown Spotted Bengal, Sex: Male,  Rego: (V)23V3877GC23, DOB: 

10/01/2023  S: Bellatorbengals Mundungus Dwizard, D: Sirocco Daffi,  B: 
A&K Drape 

4th 

20 - Donna Francis’s  SHALIDA LITTLE MISS TUPPENCE 
Lilac Tortie And White British Shorthair, Sex: Female,  Rego: 

ANCATS81165, DOB: 20/05/2025  S: Diamond Road 

Montgomery, D: Senadar Tripolar Bear,  B: Donna Francis 

22 - Lyn Whaley’s  CHIZZELLE ALICE IN CHAINS Chocolate Ticked 

Tabby Burmese, Sex: Female,  Rego: 25GC3254B(s), DOB: 01/12/2024  
S: Gdch Siratsa My Casanova Prince, D: Chizzelle Marilyns Manson,  B: Lyn 

Whaley 

Shorthair Desexed 
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

28 - Elaine Hartelt’s SIL DB GD CH BATICE BUTTERCUP 
Chocolate Burmese, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: 

QFA22/317724, DOB: 19/06/2022  S: Firefly Thors Hammer, D: 
Deneden Lady Tiffany,  B: Latika Armstrong 

26 - Joanna  Forster’s ACF SILVER AOE & CHAMPION & GOLD PN 

(HONS) MARVELCATS YETI Seal Lynx Point Spotted Bengal, Sex: 
Male Desexed,  Rego: (V)37755(S)GC23, DOB: 06/11/2021  S: Gd Ch 

Serenkatz Seducer, D: Ch Serenkatz Vanilla Ice,  B: Joanna  Forster 

2nd 

26 - Joanna  Forster’s ACF SILVER AOE & CHAMPION & 

GOLD PN (HONS) MARVELCATS YETI Seal Lynx Point Spotted 

Bengal, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: (V)37755(S)GC23, DOB: 
06/11/2021  S: Gd Ch Serenkatz Seducer, D: Ch Serenkatz Vanilla 

Ice,  B: Joanna  Forster 

30 - Anita Nichols’s GOLD PN CELESTA SILVER BORIS Blue 

Russian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC3138A, DOB: 06/12/2023  
S: Krasavista Dragon Bubbles, D: Dbl Gd Ch Obanya Silver Mynka,  B: Anita 

Nichols 

3rd 

30 - Anita Nichols’s GOLD PN CELESTA SILVER BORIS Blue 

Russian, Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: 24GC3138A, DOB: 
06/12/2023  S: Krasavista Dragon Bubbles, D: Dbl Gd Ch Obanya 

Silver Mynka,  B: Anita Nichols 

27 - Elaine Hartelt’s GD CH BAJIMBI SHADES OF 

PURRFECTION Chocolate Tortie Burmese, Sex: Female Desexed,  

Rego: ANCATS76449, DOB: 21/07/2024  S: Bajimbi Lilac Dynamo, D: 
Bajimbi Harmony,  B: Bambi Edwards 

4th 

27 - Elaine Hartelt’s GD CH BAJIMBI SHADES OF 

PURRFECTION Chocolate Tortie Burmese, Sex: Female 
Desexed,  Rego: ANCATS76449, DOB: 21/07/2024  S: Bajimbi 

Lilac Dynamo, D: Bajimbi Harmony,  B: Bambi Edwards 

29 - Anita Nichols’s ACF BRONZE AOE & CH & SILVER PN 

CELESTA SILVER LILIANA Blue Russian, Sex: Female Desexed,  
Rego: 24GC3138B, DOB: 06/12/2023  S: Krasavista Dragon Bubbles, D: 

Dbl Gd Ch Obanya Silver Mynka,  B: Anita Nichols 

 



Best Companion  
 Ring 1 Ring 2 

Best 

32 - Gay Hubbard’s GOLD STAR SASSI Black Tortie And White 

Companon Shorthair, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: 

DSH628GC24, DOB: 24/05/2024 

31 - Gay Hubbard’s  STEVIE Chocolate Companon Shorthair, 

Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: DSH631GC25, DOB: 18/06/2025 

2nd 

34 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF DIAMOND AOH AND DIAMOND 

STAR HELIODOR ( HS) Cream And White Companon Shorthair, 

Sex: Male Desexed,  Rego: DSH581GC19, DOB: 15/10/2018   

34 - Wendy Pearce’s ACF DIAMOND AOH AND DIAMOND STAR 

HELIODOR ( HS) Cream And White Companon Shorthair, Sex: 

Male Desexed,  Rego: DSH581GC19, DOB: 15/10/2018   

3rd 
31 - Gay Hubbard’s  STEVIE Chocolate Companon Shorthair, 

Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: DSH631GC25, DOB: 18/06/2025 

32 - Gay Hubbard’s GOLD STAR SASSI Black Tortie And White 

Companon Shorthair, Sex: Female Desexed,  Rego: DSH628GC24, 

DOB: 24/05/2024 

4th 

33 - Wendy Pearce’s EMERALD STAR MONTGOMERY 

BURNS ( HS) Chocolate Tabby Point Companon Shorthair, Sex: 

Male Desexed,  Rego: DLH620GC23, DOB: 07/09/2023 
N/A 

 


